

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Spl. Case No. 05 of 2019

CNR No. WBDD05-000174-2019

JO CODE No. WB-822

**Present- Smt. Rimpa Roy,
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i/c
Judge under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order No. 02 dated 06-01-2024

Regular P.O is on leave.

Sole accused **Nirod Murmu** on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 04-06-2024 for appearance and evidence of C.S.W.1.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by me

**A.D.J, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of,
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

(Rimpa Roy)

(WB-00822)

**A.D.J, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of,
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**